## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, CHATRA

## ORDER NO.:- 32/2022 (JUDL.) DATED 14.07.2022

In light of direction contained in Serial No. 7 of letter no. 103/SCMS dated 27.10.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi and for smooth functioning of Judgeship, the case related to Hunterganj Police Station which is presently allocated to the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Chatra is from now onwards allocated to the Court of Sri Kamal Ranjan, Civil Judge(Sr.Div.-III)-cum-JM Ist Class, Chatra.

Accordingly, all the case records related to Hunterganj Police Station which are pending for trial in different magisterial courts and the FIRs' awaiting final form pending in the Court of the CJM, Chatra are recalled and transferred to the Court of Sri Kamal Ranjan, Civil Judge(Sr.Div.-III)-cum-JM Ist Class, Chatra for further proceeding.

The concerned Bench clerk/office clerk are directed to transfer all such records related to Hunterganj Police Station to the Court of Sri Kamal Ranjan, Civil Judge(Sr.Div.-III)-cum-JM Ist Class, Chatra at once and submit the compliance report to the Judge-in-Charge and the Judicial Sheristedar, Civil Courts, Chatra and update the CIS accordingly.

This order shall come into force with immediate effect.

Inform all concerned.

Sd/-Shri Rakesh Kumar Singh Principal District & Sessions Judge Chatra 14.07.2022

Memo No. 1230-1240/2022, dated: 14/07/2022

Copy of ORDER NO.:- 32/2022 (JUDL.) DATED 14/07/2022 regarding allotment of cases related Huntetganj PS to the Court of Sri Kamal Ranjan, Civil Judge(Sr.Div.-III)-cum-JM Ist Class, Chatra, forwarded to

- 1. The Court of the CJM, Chatra
- 2. The Court of the ACJM, Chatra
- 3. The Court of Sri Kamal Ranjan, Civil Judge(Sr. Div.-III)-cum-JM Ist Class, Chatra
- 4. The Court of SDJM, Chatra
- 5. The Court of Sri Mukti Bhagat, Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) cum-JM Ist Class, Chatra
- 6. The Court of Sri Sadish Ujwal Beck, Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) cum-JM Ist Class, Chatra
- 7. The Judge-in-Charge (Admn./E-Filing/Nazarat), Civil Court, Chatra
- 8. The President/Secretary, District Bar Association, Chatra.
- 9. The Court Manager, Civil Court, Chatra.

Judge-in-charge Civil Courts, Chatra 14/07/2022